BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION STATE OF MISSOURI

)

)

)

)

)

Application of GTech Fiber, LLC for its Designation as a Telecommunications Carrier Eligible for Federal Universal Service Support pursuant to the Telecommunications Act of 1996

Case No.DA-2023-0077

GTECH FIBER, LLC SUPPLEMENT TO THE APPLICATION FOR DESIGNATION AS AN ELIGIBLE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CARRIER

COMES NOW GTech Fiber, LLC (GTech), and hereby supplements its application to the Missouri Public Service Commission to enter an Order granting this Application to designate GTech Fiber, LLC as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier (ETC) as follows:

1. GTech's ownership or management is not shared with another company

receiving universal service funding.

2

None of the following has had any matter brought in the last 10 years by any

state, federal or law enforcement agency involving fraud, deceit, perjury, stealing or omission or misstatement of fact: GTech, or any person or entity with 10% or more ownership interest in GTech, or any affiliated company under common management or ownership.

Wherefore, on the basis of this Supplement to the original Application, GTech Fiber, LLC requests that the Commission enter an Order granting an ETC designation to GTech Fiber, LLC, in the census blocks listed and area depicted in Attachment "B" to the original Application.

<u>/s/ Andrew J. Sporleder</u> Andrew J. Sporleder Mo Bar #51197 Johnson & Sporleder LLP 1606 South Oaks Drive Jefferson City, MO 65101 (573) 606-4400 <u>as@cjaslaw.com</u>

ATTORNEY FOR GTECH FIBER, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned does hereby certify that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing was electronically mailed, this 26th day of September, 2022, to the following parties:

General Counsel Missouri Public Service Commission P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 opcservice@ded.mo.gov

General Counsel Office of the Public Counsel P.O. Box 7800 Jefferson City, MO 65102 <u>staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov</u>

> <u>/s/ Andrew J. Sporleder</u> Attorney for GTech Fiber, LLC

VERIFICATION

I, Carmen Hartwell, having been duly sworn upon my oath, that I am the General Manager of GTech Fiber, LLC, the Applicant, and am authorized by the Applicant to execute the foregoing Application and tomake this Affidaviton its behalf, and that the matters and things stated in the foregoing Application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

Carmen Hartwell

STATE OF MISSOURI **COUNTY OF PULASKI**

))

)

Subscribed and sworn to me, a Notary Public on this 23 day of September, 2022.

JAMES ALLEN Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI **Pulaski County** My Commission Expires: Dec. 14, 2024 Commission #20726616

Notary Public Jomes Allen Printed News

My commission expires 12 - 14 - 24